

Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Faculty & Staff Technology Survey
Survey Results

1:Employee Group				
q1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Adj Faculty	17	30.36	17	30.36
Administrator	2	3.57	19	33.93
Classified	22	39.29	41	73.21
Reg Faculty	15	26.79	56	100.00

Frequency Missing = 3

2:Department				
q2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Arts, Hlth, & PE	3	11.11	3	11.11
Bus & Law	3	11.11	6	22.22
ESL & Speech	2	7.41	8	29.63
Eng & Comp Sci	1	3.70	9	33.33
Eng & For Langs	2	7.41	11	40.74
Mathematics	7	25.93	18	66.67
Other	6	22.22	24	88.89
Prof Studies	1	3.70	25	92.59
Social Sciences	2	7.41	27	100.00

Frequency Missing = 32

3:Computer at Home				
q3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	5	8.93	5	8.93
Yes	51	91.07	56	100.00

Frequency Missing = 3

*Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Faculty & Staff Technology Survey
Survey Results*

4:Age of Home Computer				
q4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:Less than 1 yr	10	19.23	10	19.23
B:1 to 2 yrs	17	32.69	27	51.92
C:More than 2 yrs	23	44.23	50	96.15
D:Does not apply	2	3.85	52	100.00

Frequency Missing = 7

5:Type of Internet Connection				
q5	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Broad Band	13	25.00	13	25.00
Don't Know	1	1.92	14	26.92
Not Applicable	6	11.54	20	38.46
Phone Modem	32	61.54	52	100.00

Frequency Missing = 7

6:Reg computer access on campus				
q6	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	8	14.29	8	14.29
Yes	48	85.71	56	100.00

Frequency Missing = 3

7:Hours per day use computer				
q7	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1: Less than 1 hr	16	33.33	16	33.33
2: 1 to 3 hrs	8	16.67	24	50.00
3: 3 to 5 hrs	12	25.00	36	75.00
4: More than 5 hrs	12	25.00	48	100.00

Frequency Missing = 11

*Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Faculty & Staff Technology Survey
Survey Results*

8:Confid in common computer tasks				
q8	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very low confid	3	7.32	3	7.32
2:Low confid	3	7.32	6	14.63
3:Moderate confid	6	14.63	12	29.27
4:High confid	3	7.32	15	36.59
5:Very high confid	26	63.41	41	100.00

Frequency Missing = 18

9:Confid in common applications				
q9	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very low confid	3	7.50	3	7.50
2:Low confid	2	5.00	5	12.50
3:Moderate confid	6	15.00	11	27.50
4:High confid	14	35.00	25	62.50
5:Very high confid	15	37.50	40	100.00

Frequency Missing = 19

10:Confid in use of internet browser				
q10	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very low confid	2	4.65	2	4.65
2:Low confid	2	4.65	4	9.30
3:Moderate confid	10	23.26	14	32.56
4:High confid	6	13.95	20	46.51
5:Very high confid	23	53.49	43	100.00

Frequency Missing = 16

*Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Faculty & Staff Technology Survey
Survey Results*

11:Confid in advanced applications				
q11	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very low confid	9	18.37	9	18.37
2:Low confid	12	24.49	21	42.86
3:Moderate confid	12	24.49	33	67.35
4:High confid	10	20.41	43	87.76
5:Very high confid	6	12.24	49	100.00

Frequency Missing = 10

12:Importance of e-mail to duties				
q12	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	20	44.44	20	44.44
2:Important	6	13.33	26	57.78
3:Somewhat Impt	11	24.44	37	82.22
4:Not Impt	8	17.78	45	100.00

Frequency Missing = 14

13:Freq of use of campus e-mail at work				
q13	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0 to 1	12	26.67	12	26.67
2 to 3	11	24.44	23	51.11
4 to 5	7	15.56	30	66.67
More than 5	15	33.33	45	100.00

Frequency Missing = 14

14:Access to campus e-mail from home				
q14	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Did not know avail	7	12.50	7	12.50
No	23	41.07	30	53.57
Yes	26	46.43	56	100.00

Frequency Missing = 3

*Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Faculty & Staff Technology Survey
Survey Results*

15:Freq of use of campus e-mail from home				
q15	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0 to 1	41	82.00	41	82.00
2 to 3	3	6.00	44	88.00
4 to 5	1	2.00	45	90.00
More than 5	5	10.00	50	100.00

Frequency Missing = 9

16:Impt of access to campus e-mail from home				
q16	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	13	26.00	13	26.00
2:Important	6	12.00	19	38.00
3:Somewhat Impt	16	32.00	35	70.00
4:Not Impt	15	30.00	50	100.00

Frequency Missing = 9

17:Satisfaction with Web Media Services				
q17	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:Very Dissatisfied	1	2.27	1	2.27
B:Dissatisfied	3	6.82	4	9.09
C:Satisfied	19	43.18	23	52.27
D:Very Satisfied	10	22.73	33	75.00
E:No Experience	11	25.00	44	100.00

Frequency Missing = 15

*Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Faculty & Staff Technology Survey
Survey Results*

18:Satisfaction with AV Services and Support				
q18	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:Very Dissatisfied	2	4.76	2	4.76
B:Dissatisfied	3	7.14	5	11.90
C:Satisfied	21	50.00	26	61.90
D:Very Satisfied	8	19.05	34	80.95
E:No Experience	8	19.05	42	100.00

Frequency Missing = 17

19:Satisfaction with Comp Services DSPS				
q19	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
C:Satisfied	10	33.33	10	33.33
D:Very Satisfied	2	6.67	12	40.00
E:No Experience	18	60.00	30	100.00

Frequency Missing = 29

20:Satisfaction with CSS				
q20	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:Very Dissatisfied	1	2.27	1	2.27
B:Dissatisfied	7	15.91	8	18.18
C:Satisfied	22	50.00	30	68.18
D:Very Satisfied	10	22.73	40	90.91
E:No Experience	4	9.09	44	100.00

Frequency Missing = 15

*Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Faculty & Staff Technology Survey
Survey Results*

21:Importance of web student information				
q21	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	23	48.94	23	48.94
2:Important	13	27.66	36	76.60
3:Somewhat Impt	5	10.64	41	87.23
4:Not Impt	6	12.77	47	100.00

Frequency Missing = 12

22:Importance of web design and presentation				
q22	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	17	35.42	17	35.42
2:Important	22	45.83	39	81.25
3:Somewhat Impt	8	16.67	47	97.92
4:Not Impt	1	2.08	48	100.00

Frequency Missing = 11

23:Importance of web usability/navigation				
q23	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	25	56.82	25	56.82
2:Important	13	29.55	38	86.36
3:Somewhat Impt	5	11.36	43	97.73
4:Not Impt	1	2.27	44	100.00

Frequency Missing = 15

24:Importance of web e-mail access				
q24	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	19	41.30	19	41.30
2:Important	18	39.13	37	80.43
3:Somewhat Impt	6	13.04	43	93.48
4:Not Impt	3	6.52	46	100.00

Frequency Missing = 13

*Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Faculty & Staff Technology Survey
Survey Results*

25:Importance of web fac/staff information				
q25	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	20	48.78	20	48.78
2:Important	13	31.71	33	80.49
3:Somewhat Impt	6	14.63	39	95.12
4:Not Impt	2	4.88	41	100.00

Frequency Missing = 18

26:Importance of web calendar of events/act				
q26	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	15	33.33	15	33.33
2:Important	22	48.89	37	82.22
3:Somewhat Impt	5	11.11	42	93.33
4:Not Impt	3	6.67	45	100.00

Frequency Missing = 14

27:Importance of web catalog/class schedule				
q27	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	26	61.90	26	61.90
2:Important	12	28.57	38	90.48
3:Somewhat Impt	2	4.76	40	95.24
4:Not Impt	2	4.76	42	100.00

Frequency Missing = 17

28:Use of web catalog/class schedule				
q28	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0 to 1	41	71.93	41	71.93
2 to 3	10	17.54	51	89.47
4 to 5	4	7.02	55	96.49
More than 5	2	3.51	57	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

*Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Faculty & Staff Technology Survey
Survey Results*

29:Use of web fac/staff information				
q29	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0 to 1	34	57.63	34	57.63
2 to 3	15	25.42	49	83.05
4 to 5	2	3.39	51	86.44
More than 5	8	13.56	59	100.00

30:Use of web calendar of events/act				
q30	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0 to 1	38	69.09	38	69.09
2 to 3	12	21.82	50	90.91
4 to 5	3	5.45	53	96.36
More than 5	2	3.64	55	100.00

Frequency Missing = 4

31:Use of web student information				
q31	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0 to 1	33	60.00	33	60.00
2 to 3	14	25.45	47	85.45
4 to 5	6	10.91	53	96.36
More than 5	2	3.64	55	100.00

Frequency Missing = 4

32:Overall usage of LAMC website				
q32	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0 to 1	20	35.09	20	35.09
2 to 3	18	31.58	38	66.67
4 to 5	8	14.04	46	80.70
More than 5	11	19.30	57	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

*Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Faculty & Staff Technology Survey
Survey Results*

33:Familiar with hrdware/sftware procedures				
q33	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Familiar	6	11.54	6	11.54
2:Familiar	8	15.38	14	26.92
3:Somewhat Familiar	12	23.08	26	50.00
4:Not Familiar	26	50.00	52	100.00

Frequency Missing = 7

34:Familiar with proceds for comp problems				
q34	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Familiar	11	21.57	11	21.57
2:Familiar	14	27.45	25	49.02
3:Somewhat Familiar	15	29.41	40	78.43
4:Not Familiar	11	21.57	51	100.00

Frequency Missing = 8

35:Impt for eff teaching of on-campus comp access				
q35	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	12	35.29	12	35.29
2:Important	11	32.35	23	67.65
3:Somewhat Impt	8	23.53	31	91.18
4:Not Impt	3	8.82	34	100.00

Frequency Missing = 25

36:Impt for eff teaching of access to comp labs				
q36	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	10	29.41	10	29.41
2:Important	13	38.24	23	67.65
3:Somewhat Impt	6	17.65	29	85.29
4:Not Impt	5	14.71	34	100.00

Frequency Missing = 25

*Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Faculty & Staff Technology Survey
Survey Results*

37:Impt for eff teaching stud assigns using internet				
q37	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	10	29.41	10	29.41
2:Important	10	29.41	20	58.82
3:Somewhat Impt	7	20.59	27	79.41
4:Not Impt	7	20.59	34	100.00

Frequency Missing = 25

38:Impt for eff teaching computer supplements				
q38	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	10	29.41	10	29.41
2:Important	10	29.41	20	58.82
3:Somewhat Impt	7	20.59	27	79.41
4:Not Impt	7	20.59	34	100.00

Frequency Missing = 25

39:Impt for eff teaching e-mail comm w/studs				
q39	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	11	35.48	11	35.48
2:Important	6	19.35	17	54.84
3:Somewhat Impt	9	29.03	26	83.87
4:Not Impt	5	16.13	31	100.00

Frequency Missing = 28

40:Impt for eff teaching posting class info on internet				
q40	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	7	22.58	7	22.58
2:Important	9	29.03	16	51.61
3:Somewhat Impt	6	19.35	22	70.97
4:Not Impt	9	29.03	31	100.00

Frequency Missing = 28

*Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Faculty & Staff Technology Survey
Survey Results*

41:Impt for eff teaching computer equip in classroom				
q41	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	15	44.12	15	44.12
2:Important	7	20.59	22	64.71
3:Somewhat Impt	6	17.65	28	82.35
4:Not Impt	6	17.65	34	100.00

Frequency Missing = 25

42:Impt for eff teaching using interet as lect supplement				
q42	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	8	23.53	8	23.53
2:Important	10	29.41	18	52.94
3:Somewhat Impt	8	23.53	26	76.47
4:Not Impt	8	23.53	34	100.00

Frequency Missing = 25

43:Impt for eff teaching distance learning capabilities				
q43	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	4	12.50	4	12.50
2:Important	9	28.13	13	40.63
3:Somewhat Impt	5	15.63	18	56.25
4:Not Impt	14	43.75	32	100.00

Frequency Missing = 27

44:Impt for eff teaching opps to integrate multimedia				
q44	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	10	29.41	10	29.41
2:Important	9	26.47	19	55.88
3:Somewhat Impt	8	23.53	27	79.41
4:Not Impt	7	20.59	34	100.00

Frequency Missing = 25

*Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Faculty & Staff Technology Survey
Survey Results*

45:Impt for eff teaching maint/devel of dept tech plan				
q45	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1:Very Impt	7	26.92	7	26.92
2:Important	10	38.46	17	65.38
3:Somewhat Impt	4	15.38	21	80.77
4:Not Impt	5	19.23	26	100.00

Frequency Missing = 33

46:Impt for eff teaching of website for students				
q46	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	19	59.38	19	59.38
Yes	13	40.63	32	100.00

Frequency Missing = 27

47:Impt for eff teaching of comm via personal e-mail				
q47	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	10	30.30	10	30.30
No acct	2	6.06	12	36.36
Yes	21	63.64	33	100.00

Frequency Missing = 26

48:Awareness of intranet				
q48	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
No	25	65.79	25	65.79
Yes	13	34.21	38	100.00

Frequency Missing = 21

*Los Angeles Mission College
Spring 2003 Faculty & Staff Technology Survey
Survey Results*

49:Usefulness of intranet to teaching				
q49	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
A:Not Useful	1	3.13	1	3.13
B:Somewhat Useful	6	18.75	7	21.88
C:Useful	7	21.88	14	43.75
D:Very Useful	12	37.50	26	81.25
E:Don't Know	6	18.75	32	100.00

Frequency Missing = 27